Routt County Climate Action Plan Collaborative Board Application

The Routt County Climate Action Plan Collaborative is now accepting applications for two 3-year Community Member Board seats. Return completed applications directly to the Yampa Valley Sustainability Council on 919 Oak Street or email to info@routtclimateaction.com by Friday, November 29, 2024. Appointment will start January 1, 2025.

If you have questions or need more information, contact:

Gail Garey, Routt County Collaborative Board Chair at

ggarey@steamboatsprings.net

Economy

Candidate Name:	
Residence Address:	
Mailing Address:	
Phone:	
Email:	
1. Are you 18 years of age or o	older: Yes No
2. How long have you lived in	Routt County?
3. Is your current employer a:	
Nonprofit	
Private/Commercial	
Retired	
Federal/Local Gov't	
Other	
	on Primary Area of Expertise:
4. Sustainability / Climate Action	J 1
-	Transportation
 Sustainability / Climate Action Waste Energy 	

5.	Current Occupation/Employer:
6.	Previous Work Experience: (attach additional pages or resume as needed)
7.	Please describe your background and expertise in Sustainability and/or Climate Action: (attach additional pages or resume as needed)
8.	Special qualifications that relate to the Collaborative and/or the Board: (attach additional pages or resume as needed)

9. Why do you want to serve on the Collaborative Board? (attach additional pages or resume as needed)
10. What do you believe are the three most important issues facing the Climate Action Collaborative Board at this time? (attach additional pages or resume as needed)
11. Other Comments: (attach additional pages or resume as needed)
Signature
Signature Date